18

Unemployment Insurance Act,

1935. (See under ‘‘ Labour
and National Service,
Minis of.”")

Union of Benefices Measure,
1923. (See under
‘* Ecclesiastical Commis-
sioners ’’ under ‘' Orders in
Council.”’) .

Universities of Oxford and
Cambridge Act, 1923,
Statutes submitted  for
approval

Uruguay, Vice-Consul at
Brigton, Don Oscar
Nicastro . N

Vv

Valparaiso, H.M. Vice-Consul,

Frederick Charles Everson

Venezuela :

Consul-General at Port of
Spain, Dr. Don TInocente
Carvalla ...

H.M. Envoy Extraordmary
and Minister Plenipoten-
tiary, Donald St: Clair
Gainer, C.M.G., O.B.E.

w

Wakefield County Court, Official
Receiver in Bankruptcy...
War, Secretary of State for,
Rt. Hon. Oliver Frederick
George Stanley, M.C.
War Office:
Army Act, amendment of
Rules of Procedure
Balances of deceased
soldiers undisposed of...
Defence Regulations, Orders
Protected Areas (No. 2)...
Washington, H.M. Vice-Consul,
James Dalton Murray

781

. 1242

II01

. ITOXI

299

717

297

. 1394

1849

1172

. I242

Westminster Abbey Measure,
1929. (See under
‘¢ Ecclesiastical Commis-
sioners *’ under *‘ Orders in
Council.”’)

Wheat Acts, 1932 and 1939.
(See under ‘‘ Agriculture
and Fisheries, Ministry
of.”’)

Wild Birds Protection Acts.
(See under ‘* Home
Office.”’)

Windward Islands:

Chief  Justice of the
Supreme Court, James
" Henry Jarrett

Governor and Commander-
in-Chief, Sir Henry Brad-
shaw Popham, K. C M.G.,
M B.E. ..

Y

Yugoslavia, H.M. the King of,
H.M. Envoy Extraordinary
and Minister Plenipoten-
tiary, Ronald Ian Camp-
bell, C.B., C.M.G.

Z

Zabul, H.M. Vice-Consul,
Maurice Patrick O’Connor

Zagreb, H.M. Consul-General,
Thomas Cecil Rapp, M.C.

Zurich, H.M. Vice-Consul,
Cecil Edward King

788

19

. 1100

1242

225

. I10I

'INDEX TO THE LONDON GAZETTE

CIVIL PROMOTIONS
ECCLESIASTICAL APPOINTMENTS

Chavasse, the Rev. Christopher
Maude, O.B.E., M.C.,
M.A., grecommended for
election as Bishop of
Rochester . 1708

Ferraro, Rev. Francis Wllham,
M.A., presented to Vicarage
of St. Philip, Bethnal
Green . I171

Partridge, the Rev. Augustus -
George, M.B.E., presented
to the V1carage of Holy
Trinity, Forest of Dean ...

Gray, Rev. William James,
presented to Archdeaconry
of Tonbridge

Redmond, Rev.  Johnston,
appointed to the district of
Saint Andrew, East Kirkby

Robins, Rev. Hubert Alfred,
presented to the Vicarage
of St. John the Evangelist,
Golding Street, St. George-
in-the-East .

18

299

225

925

CIVIL PROMOTIONS

Ahmad Tajudin Akhazul Khairi
Wadin, H.H., Companion,
Order of St. Michael and
St. George ... ... 1629

Alison, Arthur James, King's
Counsel

Allen, William Dems, Second
Secretary in H.M. Diplo-
matic Service (sub. not.)

Anderson, Sir Alan, G.B.E.,
Steward and Bailiff of the
Chiltern Hundreds .

—— Miss Margaret Wlmfred

.B., Serving Sister,
Order of St. John of
Jerusalem

Andrewes, Mrs. Katherine

Sheila, Officer (Sister),
John of

225

299

603

18

Order of St.
Jerusalem
Aneuryn - Evans, David,
L.R.C.P., Serving Brother,
Order of St. John of
Jerusalem .
Ardeshir Cawasji, Doctor,
Associate Serving Brother,
Order of St. John of
Jerusalem
Arkins, Mrs. Eva, Serving
Sister, Order of St. John
of Jerusalem .
Armitage, Herbert, Serving
Brother, Order of St. John
of Jerusalem
Attwell, Percy Hﬂlman, Servmg
Brother, Order of St. John
of Jerusalem .
Avern, Comdr. James, Oﬂicer,
Order of the British
Empire 1382
Avezathe, Gerald’ Heury, Nomi-
nated European Unofficial
Member, Legislative Council
of Gold Coast Colony
Aylwen, Maj. George, Officer
(Brother), Order of St.
John of Jerusalem
Bainbridge, Robert Wilkie
Cundale, Member, Order of
the British Empire .. 1601
Baird, Francis Alexander Seth,
Serving Brother, Order of
St. John of Jerusalem ...
Barrie, Sir Charles, K.B.E.,
Steward and Bailiff of the
Three Hundreds of Chiltern
Barrow, Pa.ymr Capt. Hubert
Lloyd, Commander, Order
of the British Empire ...
Beachcroft, Mrs. Ida Rebecca
Hammond, Officer (Sister),
Order of St. John of
Jerusalem

17

18

18

18

18

18

1389

7

18

528

925

17

Brockless,

Beattie, Charles Robert, Mem-
ber of Executive Council
of Colony of British
Honduras ...

Bell, Capt. Frederick Secker,

Companion, Order of the

Bath

Benjamin, Dav1d Associate
Officer (Brother), Order of
St. John of Jerusalem

Bennett, Frederick  Henry

[Vol. I, 1940

1542

1057

17

Curtis, Recorder, Tenterden 1630

Bentinck, Victor  Frederick
William Cavendish, Acting
Counsellor of Embassy in
H.M. Diplomatic Service

Bilderbeck, t.-Col.  Alured
Charles Lowther O’Shee,
M.R.C.S., L.R.CP.,
D.P.H., Officer (Brother),
Order of St. John of
Jerusalem ..

Birchall, Sir John Dearman,
T.D., Steward and Bailiff
of the Chiltern Hundreds

Blackshaw, Miss Barbara Ellen,
Serving Sister, Order of St.
John of Jerusalem .

Bolanachi, Angelo Ch., Asso-
ciate Commander (Brother),
Order of St. John of
Jerusalem ...

Boswell, Comdr. Lennox Albert

Knox, Dlstmguxshed Ser-
vice Order .
Bowdler, Fred Tlpton, "Officer
(Brother), Order of St. John
of Jernsalem .
Branson, Sir George * Arthur

Harwin, Member of H.M.
Privy Council .
Crown Office anmnty
Brazier, Arthur  Frederick,
Serving Brother, Order of
St. John of Jerusalem ...

Broadhead, Miss Lilian, Serv-
ing Sister, Order of St.
John of Jerusalem

Broadley, Miss Margaret Elsie,
Serving Sister, Order of St.
John of Jerusalem

James, Serving

Brother, Order of St. John
of Jerusalem .

Brooke, Nevile John, Puisne
Judge of Supreme Court of
Nigeria .

Brown, Mrs... Ehzabeth Serv-
ing Sister, Order of St.
John of Jerusalem

—— Sir Henry Isaac Close,

Kt., K.C., Member of
‘Privy Council of
Jamaica

Brownrigg, Admiral S1r Henry
John Studholme, K.C.B.E.,
C.B., DS.0, Member,
Royal Patriotic Fund Cor-
poration .

Brumwell, The Revd. Percy
Middleton, M.C., Honorary
"Chaplain to H.M. The
King

Brunei, H.H. Ahmad Tajudin
Akhazul Khairi Wadin,
Sultan  of, Companion,
Order of St. Michael and
St. George ...

Bryan, Hermann Derek H. M
Consul at Macao

Bryant, Arthur
O.B.E., Serving Brother,
Order of St. John of

_ Jerusalem

Burke-Gafiney, Henry ]oseph
O’Donnell, C.M.G., M.B.,
Serving Brother, Order of
St. John of Jerusalem ..

Burn, Mrs. Alice Meredith,
M.B., Serving Sister, Order
of St. John of Jerusalem ...

Alexander

1100

7

784

18

17

17

297
298

18

18

18

18

1316

18

717

155

. I102

. 1629

. I100

18

18

18




