CIVIL PROMOTIONS

Unemployment Insurance Act,	ECCLESIASTICAL APPOINTMENTS	Beattie, Charles Robert, Mem-
1935. (See under '' Labour	Chavasse, the Rev. Christopher	ber of Executive Council
Ministry of.")	Maude, O.B.E., M.C.,	of Colony of British Honduras 1542
Union of Benefices Measure, 1923. (See under	M.A., recommended for election as Bishop of	Bell, Capt. Frederick Secker, Companion, Order of the
"Ecclesiastical Commis-	Rochester 1708 Ferraro, Rev. Francis William,	Bath 1057
sioners '' under '' Orders in Council.'')	M.A., presented to Vicarage	Benjamin, David, Associate Officer (Brother), Order of
Universities of Oxford and	of St. Philip, Bethnal Green 1171	St. John of Jerusalem 17
Cambridge Act, 1923, Statutes submitted for	Partridge, the Rev. Augustus	Bennett, Frederick Henry Curtis, Recorder, Tenterden 1630
approval 781	George, M.B.E., presented to the Vicarage of Holy	Bentinck, Victor Frederick William Cavendish, Acting
Uruguay, Vice-Consul at Brigton, Don Oscar	Trinity, Forest of Dean 18	Counsellor of Embassy in
Nicastro 1242	Gray, Rev. William James, presented to Archdeaconry	H.M. Diplomatic Service 1100 Bilderbeck, LtCol. Alured
·	of Tonbridge 299 Redmond, Rev. Johnston,	Charles Lowther O'Shee,
v ·	appointed to the district of	M.R.C.S., L.R.C.P., D.P.H., Officer (Brother),
Valparaiso, H.M. Vice-Consul,	Saint Andrew, East Kirkby 225 Robins, Rev. Hubert Alfred,	Order of St. John of
Frederick Charles Everson 1101	presented to the Vicarage	Birchall, Sir John Dearman,
Venezuela: Consul-General at Port of	of St. John the Evangelist, Golding Street, St. George-	T.D., Steward and Bailiff of the Chiltern Hundreds 784
Spain, Dr. Don Inocente	in-the-East 925	Blackshaw, Miss Barbara Ellen,
Carvalla 1101 H.M. Envoy Extraordinary		Serving Sister, Order of St. John of Jerusalem 18
and Minister Plenipoten-	·	Bolanachi, Angelo Ch., Asso- ciate Commander (Brother),
tiary, Donald St: Clair Gainer, C.M.G., O.B.E. 299	CIVIL PROMOTIONS	Order of St. John of
233	Ahmad Tajudin Akhazul Khairi	Jerusalem 17 Boswell, Comdr. Lennox Albert
	Wadin, H.H., Companion, Order of St. Michael and	Knox, Distinguished Ser-
W	St. George 1629	vice Order 4 Bowdler, Fred Tipton, Officer
Wakefield County Court, Official	Alison, Arthur James, King's Counsel 225	(Brother), Order of St. John
Receiver in Bankruptcy 717	Allen, William Denis, Second	of Jerusalem 17 Branson, Sir George Arthur
War, Secretary of State for, Rt. Hon. Oliver Frederick	Secretary in H.M. Diplo- matic Service (sub. not.) 299	Harwin, Member of H.M. Privy Council 297
George Stanley, M.C 297 War Office:	Anderson, Sir Alan, G.B.E., Steward and Bailiff of the	Crown Office annuity 298
Army Act, amendment of	Chiltern Hundreds 603	Brazier, Arthur Frederick,
Rules of Procedure 1394 Balances of deceased	Miss Margaret Winifred, M.B., Serving Sister,	Serving Brother, Order of St. John of Jerusalem 18
soldiers undisposed of 1849	Order of St. John of	Broadhead, Miss Lilian, Serv-
Defence Regulations, Orders Protected Areas (No. 2) 1172	Jerusalem 18 Andrewes, Mrs. Katherine	ing Sister, Order of St. John of Jerusalem 18
Washington, H.M. Vice-Consul,	Sheila, Officer (Sister), Order of St. John of	Broadley, Miss Margaret Elsie,
James Dalton Murray 1242 Westminster Abbey Measure,	Jerusalem 17	Serving Sister, Order of St. John of Jerusalem 18
1929. (See under	Aneuryn - Evans, David, L.R.C.P., Serving Brother,	Brockless, James, Serving
"Ecclesiastical Commis- sioners" under "Orders in	Order of St. John of	Brother, Order of St. John of Jerusalem 18
Council.'')	Jerusalem 18 Ardeshir Cawasji, Doctor,	Brooke, Nevile John, Puisne
Wheat Acts, 1932 and 1939. (See under "Agriculture	Associate Serving Brother,	Judge of Supreme Court of Nigeria 1316
and Fisheries, Ministry	Order of St. John of Jerusalem 18	Brown, Mrs. Elizabeth, Serv-
of.'') Wild Birds Protection Acts.	Arkins, Mrs. Eva, Serving Sister, Order of St. John	ing Sister, Order of St. John of Jerusalem 18
(See under '' Home Office.'')	of Jerusalem 18	Sir Henry Isaac Close,
Windward Islands:	Armitage, Herbert, Serving Brother, Order of St. John	Kt., K.C., Member of Privy Council of
Chief Justice of the Supreme Court, James	of Jerusalem 18 Attwell, Percy Hillman, Serving	Jamaica 717
Henry Jarrett 788	Brother, Order of St. John	Brownrigg, Admiral Sir Henry John Studholme, K.C.B.E.,
Governor and Commander- in-Chief, Sir Henry Brad-	of Jerusalem 18 Avern, Comdr. James, Officer,	C.B., D.S.O., Member, Royal Patriotic Fund Cor-
shaw Popham, K.C.M.G.,	Order of the British	poration 155
M.B.E 19	Empire 1382 Avezathe, Gerald Henry, Nomi-	Brumwell, The Revd. Percy Middleton, M.C., Honorary
	nated European Unofficial Member, Legislative Council	Chaplain to H.M. The
Y	of Gold Coast Colony 1389	King 1102 Brunei, H.H. Ahmad Tajudin
•	Aylwen, Maj. George, Officer (Brother), Order of St.	Akhazul Khairi Wadin,
Yugoslavia, H.M. the King of,	John of Jerusalem 17	Sultan of, Companion, Order of St. Michael and
H.M. Envoy Extraordinary and Minister Plenipoten-	Bainbridge, Robert Wilkie Cundale, Member, Order of	St. George 1629
tiary, Ronald Ian Campbell, C.B., C.M.G 1100	the British Empire 1601 Baird, Francis Alexander Seth,	Bryan, Hermann Derek, H.M. Consul at Macao 1100
ben, C.D., C.M.G 1100	Serving Brother, Order of	Bryant, Arthur Alexander
	St. John of Jerusalem 18 Barrie, Sir Charles, K.B.E.,	O.B.E., Serving Brother, Order of St. John of
Z	Steward and Bailiff of the	Jerusalem 18
	Three Hundreds of Chiltern 528 Barrow, Paymr. Capt. Hubert	Burke-Gaffney, Henry Joseph O'Donnell, C.M.G., M.B.,
Zabul, H.M. Vice-Consul, Maurice Patrick O'Connor 1242	Lloyd, Commander, Order	Serving Brother, Order of
Zagreb, H.M. Consul-General,	Beachcroft, Mrs. Ida Rebecca	St. John of Jerusalem 18
Thomas Cecil Rapp, M.C. 225 Zurich, H.M. Vice-Consul,	Hammond, Officer (Sister), Order of St. John of	Burn, Mrs. Alice Meredith, M.B., Serving Sister, Order
Cecil Edward King 1101		(C) 71 (T 1 -4